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Certification

Awarded to

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE ESPANA, S.L.

CL ORENSE 34 3° - 28020 - MADRID - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited
and found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

150 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL GASES.
DISTRIBUTION -AND COMMERCIALIZATION OF MEDICAL GASES.

DESIGN OF DISTRIBUTION NETWORKS OF MEDICAL GASES AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.
MANUFACTURE, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF DISTRIBUTION NETWORKS OF
MEDICAL GASES AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.

PROVISION OF HOME HEALTH TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SERVICE FOR TREATMENT AND
MONITORING OF RESPIRATORY THERAPIES. MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION OF
ELECTROMEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND CONSUMABLES.

IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF MEDICAL DEVICES AND “IN VITRO" DIAGNOSTIC
PRODUCTS FOR THE TREATMENT OF DIABETES (INSULIN PUMPS, CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE
MONITORING SYSTEMS AND DIAGNOSTIC TESTS).

Certificate Number: ES136109-1
Original Approval Date with other Certification Body: 28-12-2010
Certification/Renovation Audit: 03-03-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 28-03-2023
Effective date: 29-03-2023
Certificate expiration date: 28-03-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of
certification services

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. CERTIFICACION
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108, Alcobendas - Madrid, Espaia NoD3 T G007
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Certification
Awarded to

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE ESPANA, S.L.

Site Name Site Address Site Scope
AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE CL ORENSE 34 3° - 28020 -
ESPANA, S.L. MADRID - ESPANA HEAD-OFFICE

MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL GASES.
DISTRIBUTION AND
COMMERCIALIZATION OF MEDICAL
GASES.

DESIGN OF DISTRIBUTION
CL SAN NORBERTO, 23 - 28021 - NETWORKS OF MEDICAL GASES AND

MADRID - ESPANA ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.
MANUFACTURE, INSTALLATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF DISTRIBUTION
NETWORKS OF MEDICAL GASES AND
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE
ESPANA, S.L.

PROVISION OF HOME HEALTH
TECHNICAL-ASSISTANCE SERVICE
FOR TREATMENT AND MONITORING
OF RESPIRATORY THERAPIES.

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE P.l. EL CASCAJAL - AV. DE LOS MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION

ESPANA. S.L ALCOTANES, 9 - 28320 - PINTO - OF ELECTROMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
 — MADRID - ESPANA AND CONSUMABLES.
IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION
OF MEDICAL DEVICES AND "IN
VITRO" DIAGNOSTIC PRODUCTS FOR
THE TREATMENT

Certificate Number: ES136109-1
Original Approval Date with other Certification Body: 28-12-2010
Certification/Renovation Audit: 03-03-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 28-03-2023
Effective date: 29-03-2023
Certificate expiration date: 28-03-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of
certification services
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Certification

Awarded to

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE ESPANA, S.L.

Site Name Site Address

Site Scope

PARQUE TECNOLOGICO
ANDALUCIA, CL SEVERO
OCHOA, 17 PARCELAS 8-1; 8-2 -
29590 - CAMPANILLAS - MALAGA -
ESPANA

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE
ESPANA, S.L.

P.l. A. UCEIRA PARCELA B12
Y 13 - 32500 - O CARBéLLINO -
OURENSE - ESPANA

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE
ESPANA, S.L.

P.l. EL GORO CALLE DE LOS
PEREGRINOS, 35 - 35219 -
TELDE - LAS PALMAS - ESPANA

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE
ESPANA, S.L.

P.1. SON LLAUT - AV. PRINCIPAL,

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE PARCELA 8 Y 9 - 07320 - SANTA
ESPANA, S.L. MARIA DEL CAMI - ILLES

BALEARS - ESPANA

P.l. EL PRADO - CALLE
ZARAGOZA, S/N - 06800 -
MERIDA - BADAJOZ - ESPANA

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE
ESPANA, S.L.

MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL GASES.
DISTRIBUTION AND
COMMERCIALIZATION OF MEDICAL
GASES.
MANUFACTURE, INSTALLATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF DISTRIBUTION
NETWORKS OF MEDICAL GASES AND
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.
PROVISION OF HOME HEALTH
TECHNICAL-ASSISTANCE SERVICE
FOR TREATMENT AND MONITORING
OF RESPIRATORY THERAPIES.
MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION
OF ELECTROMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
AND CONSUMABLES.

CL SALLENT, 65 -

AIR LIQUIDE HEA THCARE P.I. ELS DOLORS - MANRESA

Pl ol 08243 - BARCELONA - ESPANA

CL HOCES DEL DURATON, 49 -
AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE PARCELAS 9-10 - P.I.'EL
ESPANA, S.L. MONTALVO Il - 37008 -

SALAMANCA - ESPANA

POL. IND. OESTE - CALLE
URUGUAY, PARC 8/19 Y 8/24
(MODULOS D9 D10) - 30169 -

ALCANTARILLA - MURCIA -
ESPANA

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE
ESPANA, S.L.

DISTRIBUTION AND
COMMERCIALIZATION OF MEDICAL
GASES.

PROVISION OF HOME HEALTH
TECHNICAL-ASSISTANCE SERVICE
FOR TREATMENT AND MONITORING
OF RESPIRATORY THERAPIES.
MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION
OF ELECTROMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
AND CONSUMABLES.

Certificate Number:

Original Approval Date with other Certification Body:
Certification/Renovation Audit:

Expiry date of previous cycle:

Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of

certification services

ES136109-1

28-12-2010
03-03-2023
28-03-2023
29-03-2023
28-03-2026
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Certification
Awarded to

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE ESPANA, S.L.

Site Name Site Address Site Scope

PROVISION OF HOME HEALTH
TECHNICAL-ASSISTANCE SERVICE
P.l. MONCADA 11l - AV. PARET DEL | FOR TREATMENT AND MONITORING
PATRIARCA - 46113 - MONCADA - OF RESPIRATORY THERAPIES.

VALENCIA - ESPANA MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION
OF ELECTROMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
AND CONSUMABLES.

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE
ESPANA, S.L.

DISTRIBUTION AND
COMMERCIALIZATION OF MEDICAL
GASES.
MANUFACTURE, INSTALLATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF DISTRIBUTION
NETWORKS OF MEDICAL GASES AND

AIR LIQUIDE HEALTHCARE P.l. UGALDEGUREN KALEA, 1 ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.
ESPANA, S.L. PARCELA 7. 48160 - DERIO - PROVISION OF HOME HEALTH

BIZKAIA - ESPANA TECHNICAL-ASSISTANCE SERVICE

FOR TREATMENT AND MONITORING

OF RESPIRATORY THERAPIES.

MAINTENANCE AND DISTRIBUTION

OF ELECTROMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
AND CONSUMABLES.

=
o
i
)
O
-
—
Q
&
0
(O
=
C
Q
=
-
(©
Q
.
-
M

Certificate Number: ES136109-1

Original Approval Date with other Certification Body: 28-12-2010
Certification/Renovation Audit: 03-03-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 28-03-2023
Effective date: 29-03-2023
Certificate expiration date: 28-03-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of
certification services
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